					, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450		Δ++	torney Docket No.	151442					
			Au		<u>151443</u>					
Ple	ase record the attached document.									
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>							
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Takayuki MIYAJIMA			d address of receiving						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	10, TA	I AW CO., LT AKANE, FUJI I-SHI, AICHI- 192 JAPAN	ІІ-СНО,					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? res 🖾 No					
	Assignment	Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: January 24, 20	12								
	The second secon									
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/357	,022	B. Patent No	o.(s)						
	A	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	•						
	C. Title of Application: COURSE GUIDANCE SYSTEM, COURSE GUIDANCE METHOD, AND COURSE GUIDANCE PROGRAM									
5,	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of	of applications and p	patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4 Phone Number: 703-836-1 Fax Number: 703-836-2	1850 6400		rpayment or charge t number 15-0461.	any underpayment to					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collist Registration No. 53,839			and any attached co January 24, 2012	opy is a true copy of the					
										

PATENT REEL: 027580 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 01/24/2012

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Takayuki M	CA A A BY STYLA	⁽⁵⁾		
	Nume(s)	(2)			(6)		
	of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)			(8)		
		euch of	in consideration (The undersigned	, each undersigned	agrees to assign, an	her good and valuable considerati d hereby does assign, transfer and	on paid to i set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISTN AW	CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assigned	(10)	10, Takane	, Fujii-cho, Ar	njo-shi, Aichi-l	cen, 444-1192 JAPAN	
		the ent	ire right, title and on, and in all app retion, internation ons, reissues and	interest for the Uni- ligations for patent al, confirmation, sy- reexamination certi-	ted States of Americal including any and all obstitute and relative ficates that may be g	constors, assigns and logal represer and defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in a provisional, non-provisional, divi application(s), and all Letters Paror ranted on the invention known as	ore sional, it
(11)	Inseré	(11)	COURSE	JUIDANCE S	YSTEM, COL	IRSE GUIDANCE MET	HOD,
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		AND COU	rse guidai	NCE PROGRA	М	
	Application Number	fAttor	ney Docket No.	151443			`)
	, -, , , -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	for wh			med an application	for patent in the United States of	America
(12)	lusers Date of Signing			<u>. </u>			
	of Application	(12)	on	January 24	1, 2012	<u> </u>	
		*		N 1.131 1.	10	/257 022	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Schal Number	- 13/	357,022	
	Identification for	1077 - A			2012		
	filed applications	filed	Ja	anuary 24,	2012		
applica	applications for the invention and patents as the Assa 2) Each undersigned agrephication of continuation of the patents and patents are particular to the patents are pa	on, and an Ignor inny es to exce division th	y patent(s) lesuin doem necessury. ute all papers necessury. erect, or any pat	essary in connection and also essary in connection and also essary in connection of the forward with some forward with	on with any application of executo separate on with any interference.	jon and any continuing, divisions assignments in connection with tonce which may be declared cone on, for the invention, and to cooper to concept on the invention, and to cooper to connection.	eming eming rate with
applicant any applicant any applicant applican	applications for the inventity trions and patents as the Ass 2). Each undersigned agree plication of continuation or office in every way possible 3). Each undersigned agree provisions of the internal "4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur. Si Each undersigned author of the United States results in the contray the entire interfece that this assignment is to a state of the United States results.	on, and an lence into executive to executive to executional Connector of the executional Connector and from the execution of	y patent(s) issuint dorm necessary. Use all papers ned cereof, or any pating evidence and use all papers and vention for Proteomy all affirmative spatent to the Armonical control and the control and the him and his has the County of the time of Older the control and the control of the contr	essary in connectic g.thereon, and also essary in connectic ent or reissue appli- going forward with focuments and pe- tion of industrial is a ners which may t isignce. mmissioner of the I to the said Assigne the has not except g, successors, assig	on with any application of executo separate on with any interference, such interference, arterial and or with any interference, arterial and the property or similar and consecutive of the consecutive of	assignments in connection with a conce which may be declared concent, for the invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also confire interest, and covenants if cutto, any agreements in conflict interest, and covenants if cutto, any agreements in conflict.	eming eming with with or Lettors but he has berewith,
applicant any applicant any applicant applican	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2). Each understigned agree pleaston or continuation or signee in overy way possible 3). Each understigned agree provisions of the internal "4). Each understigned agree that on a grant of a valid Ur 5). Each understigned author of the United States resulting to control the safety in entire interest that this assignment is to 6). Each understigned here teation that may be necessar	on, and an ignee into general file of the control o	y patent(s) issuint down necessary. Let all papers ned ereof, or any pating evidence and use all papers and vention for Procured in the Assistance in the Assistance in the Assistance and the him and his heis the firm of OLIF this in order to out the Assistance and the him and his heis the firm of OLIF this in order to out the Assistance in order to out the Assistance in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out this out this out the firm of OLIF this in order to out the firm of OLIF this in order to out this out this out this out the firm of OLIF this out the firm of OLIF this out thi	essary in connection, and also essary in connection or relissue applition of forward with a documents and petion of Industrial its acts which may to signee. In the said Assigned to the late to the said Assigned to the said Assigner, successors, assigned, and the has not except to the the said Assigned the has not except the the said Assigned the the said Assigned the has not except the BERKRUDGE, FL amply with the rule	on with any application execute separate on with any interfer cation based thereon a such interference of the many act while Proporty or similar are mecessary to obtain the constant of the condition of the condition of the condition of the power to insert of the power to inserts of the United States.	assignments in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by release the control interest, and covenants if centire interest, and covenants if cute, any agreements in conflict interiors, to or this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as the control and Trademark Office for the control and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as the control and trademark Office for this assignment any further as the control and the	eming eming with with or the
application and application and application and agreement agreement agreement and agreement agre	applications for the inventity trions and patents as the Ass 2). Each understigned agree pleation of continuation or estance in every way possible 3). Each understigned agree provisions of the internal "4). Each understigned agree that of a hald United States resulting to other United States resulting to control the uniterial states that this assignment is to 6). Each understigned here teating that may be necessar attent of this document. In witness whereof, exce	on, and an Ignez undy an Ignez undy an Ignez undy a control of the Ignez undy and a control of the Ignez undy and a control of the Ignez undy and Ignez und an Ig	y patent(s) issuint down necessary. Let all papers net erect, or any pating evidence and use all papers and vention for Protection for Protec	sessing in connection, and also designed in connection of relistic application of Industrial is accessful to the said Assigned to the interest of the Industrial is the has not except a successors, assigned as the distribution of the Industrial is the has not except as the connection of the Industrial is the has not except as the connection of the Industrial is the connection of the Industrial	on with any application execute separate on with any interfer cation based thereon a such interference of the many act while Proporty or similar are mecessary to obtain the constant of the condition of the condition of the condition of the power to insert of the power to inserts of the United States.	assignments in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also cutto, any agreements in conflict interest, and covenants illustratives. It on this assignment any further cer Patont and Trademark Office interest and Trademark Office interest.	erning rate with with or or Lettors hat he has herewith,
applicant any applicant any applicant applican	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2). Each understigned agree pleaston or continuation or estance in overy way possible 3). Each understand agree or provisions of the internal "4). Each understance agree that on a grant of a valid Ur 5). Each understance author of the United States resulting to control the safety in eather interest that this assignment is to 6). Each understance is to 6). Each understance in the fact that this assignment is to 6). Each understance in the trion of this document.	on, and an Ignez undy an Ignez undy an Ignez undy a control of the Ignez undy and a control of the Ignez undy and a control of the Ignez undy and Ignez und an Ig	y patent(s) issuint does necessary. Let all papers ned cereof, or any pating evidence and ute all papers and vention for Processors at laffirmative spatent to the Armondon polication(s) assigned, and the him and his hein the firm of OLIF able in order to one undersigned.	essary in connectice, thereon, and also essary in connecticent or relistue applition of the connecticent of relistue applition of Industrial is seen which may the the has not except the has not except the has not except a Bernaude, religion, assigned as the has not except by a Bernaude, religion of the Industrial is the half of the rule on the date(s) oppositor Signature	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, after any act which the property or similar are necessary to obtain the separate of the dead and will not execute the power to insert of the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersign	exergements in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also entire interest, and covenants if cuto, any agreements in conflict incuto, any agreements in conflict incuto, any agreements in conflict incuto. It on this essignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office incut in the satisfactory in the conflict incut in the satisfactory. MITAJI MA	eming rate with with e or letters hat he has herewith,
application any application of the Associations of the Association of	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or estate in overy way possible 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the Internal "4) Each understand agree that on a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each anderstand authorities out the United States resulting to control this assignment is to Each understand the trees that this assignment is to Each understand there is a trion of this document. In witness whereof, excellent the action of this document.	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they get to exace division the in obtaining the interest of exace to executional Conner to perfect the conference and from set therein studing on they grants y or desire the conference of the conference of the grants of the conference of the grants of the conference of the grants of the conference of t	y patent(s) issuint doen necessary. Det all papers net ercof, or any pat ng evidence and use all papers and vention for Prote- pro vil affirmatic s patent to the A: I request the Co ild application(s) assigned, and the him and his bein the firm of OLIF thic in order to on the addressigned Inven- laven	essary in connection, and also essary in connection or reissue application of Industrial is east which may testion of Industrial is east which may to be the said Assigned to the said Assignation of the Industrial is the has not excent, successors, assigned as Bernauge, pt. Bernauge, pt. amply with the rule on the date(s) oppositor Signature	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, afform any act which property or similar and moderate of the consecution of the	exeignments in connection with the conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by release demark Office to issue any and also entire interest, and covenants it counts, any agreements in conflict interest, and tovenants it outs, any agreements in conflict interest, and tovenants it counts, any agreements in conflict interests. Ton this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office for the conflict interest.	eming rare with with with e or I Lettors hat he has herewith, for SEAL)
application any application any application and agreement full rigand agreement Date Date	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or estate in overy way possible 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the Internal "4) Each understand agree that on a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each anderstand author of the United States resulting to control the united states in the top to the things as signment is to face that this assignment is to face the things of the things o	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they get to exace division the in obtaining the interest of exace to exace the exace to exace the ex	y patent(s) issuint dorm necessary. Det all papers net ercof, or any pat rig evidence and use all papers and vention for Prote- pro ell affirmatis s patent to the A: I request the Co ild application(s) assigned, and the him and his bein the firm of OLIF thic in order to or the addressigned Invent	essary in connection, and also essary in connection of relistic application of Industrial is easie which may to signee on the last of the	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, afform any act which property or similar are mecessary to obtain the service of the control of the power to insert of the power to insert of the united State o	assignments in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also entire interest, and covenants if cutto, any spreements in conflict instatives. In on this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office for the demark of the demark	eming rare with with with e or I Lettors hat he has herewith, for SEAL)
application and application an	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephication or continuation or a signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrephication of grant of a valid Ur S1 Each understigned agree inaction a grant of a valid Ur S1 Each understigned authorithm of the United States resulting to convey the entire interfect that this assignment is to 6) Each understigned here leation that may be necessar ation of this document. In witness whereof, excellent the convey the second of this document.	on, and an Ignez introduction of the Ignez introduction of Ignez introdu	y patent(s) issuint doem necessary. ute all papers net ercof, or any pat ng evidence and ute all papers and vention for Proce orm all affirmativ s patent to the A: requests the Co- lid application(s) assigned, and the him and his heir the firm of OLIF the firm of OLIF the in order to a Inven Inver Inver	sessary in connectic galicron, and also restary in connectic ent or relistue applitude for the relistuary of the latest of the latest of the latest of latest which may take the has not occur as successors, estigned the latest of the latest	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, and interference, and interference, and interference, and interference of the consessary to obtain the modern of the consessary to obtain the power to insert of the power to insert of the united State of the united State of the uniterial confection of the uniterial confection.	assignments in connection with the concern the invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also cutto, any agreements in conflict introduces. To this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for the confirmation of t	eming rate with with e or lectrors hat he has herewith, for SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
application and application and application applicatio	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrepheation or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internal "4) Each understigned agree that on a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to control the understigned author of the United States resulting to control that this assignment is to 6) Each understigned here teation that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, excellent the thin states whereof, excellent the thin the country of the things of th	on, and an Ignez they get to exact of exact of exact of exact of exact ional Conner to part into State on exact of exact	y patent(s) issuint does necessary. Jordan necessa	sessary in connecting a thereon, and also resistant in connection of the connection of the connection of Industrial 1 documents and petton of Industrial 1 sistence. In the connection of the location of the connection of the context of the contex	on with any applicate to execute separate on with any interference, and interference, and interference, and interference of the consecutive of the	exergements in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to ecopes in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue itemark Office to issue any and also entire interest, and covenants it cute, any surrements in conflict instatives. To it this essignment any further cs Patoni and Trademark Office is and mane(s). MITAJI MA	eming enter with with e or I Lettors hat he has necewith, for SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
application and application an	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or estate in overy way possible 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the Internal "4) Each understand agree tination a grant of a vaild Ur 5) Each anderstand author of the United States resulting to control this assignment is to Each understand here that this assignment is to Each understand that may be necessar ation of this document. In witness whereof, exce	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they be to exact of the control o	y patent(s) issuint does necessary. Little in papers necessary patent papers necessary patent papers necessary patent papers and vention for Processary at affirmatic spatent in the Astroquests the Could application(s) assigned, and the him and his heis the firm of OLIF thick in order to one andersigned. Little in order to one in the Astrophysical in the Imvention of Inventional Inventi	essary in connection, and also essary in connection of relistic application of Industrial is acts which may testion of Industrial is acts which may to be act with the rule on the date(5) oppositor Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, afform any act which property or similar and moderate of the consecution of the	assignments in connection with the conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decept the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by release demark Office to issue any and also cutter interest, and covenants it cutto, any spreements in conflict interives. It on this assignment any further as Patont and Trademark Office for the conflict interives. MITAJI MA	eming rare with with with the part of the paster with. I Lettors pat he has necewith. SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate the Association of the Associati	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrepheation or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internal "4) Each understigned agree that on a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to control the understigned author of the United States resulting to control that this assignment is to 6) Each understigned here teation that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, excellent the thin states whereof, excellent the thin the country of the things of th	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they be to exact of the control o	y patent(s) issuint doen necessary. Det eil papera net ercof, or any pat rig evidence and use all papera en vention for Prote- pro eil affirmatis s patent to the A: I request the Co lid application(s) assigned, and the him and his bein the firm of OLIF thic in order to or laver laver Inver Inver Inver Inver Inver Inver Inver	essary in connecting thereon, and also essary in connection of relistue application of relistue application of Industrial is each which may take the net content of the late o	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, after any act which the property or similar are necessary to obtain the season and legal represent the power to insees of the U.S. Patent and Trained, and will not execute the power to insees of the United States of	assignments in connection with the conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decept the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also cutto, any sgreements in conflict interest, and tovenants it cutto, any sgreements in conflict interests. I on this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office for the confidence of the cutto, and the cutto, and the cutto, and the confidence of the cutto, and the cutto cutto, and the cutto cutto.	eming rare with with with the property of the
application and application an	applications for the inventite stricts and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or a signee in every way possible 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the internal "4) Each understand agree sination a grant of a vaild Ur 5) Each anderstand author of the United States resulting to control this assignment is to Each understand here cather this assignment is to Each understand the incension of this document. In witness whereof, exce January 24	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they be to exace division the in obtaining the set to exace so exect be set to exace in the set to execute the set to execute the set to execute the set to execute the set to exist the set to ex	y patent(s) issuint doen necessary. Ite all papers net except, or any pat ng evidence and use all papers and vention for Prote- provide affirmative requests the Co- tid application(s) assigned, and the him and his hais the firm of OLIF the firm of OLIF the in order to an inver- Inver	sessary in connectic gatheron, and also also assary in connectic gatheron, and also design for many the focuments and potents of Industrial is sent to the said Assignoe. The industrial is sent to the said Assignoe, and is said Assignoe, and the hat so of a Berkendee, Plampiy with the rule on the date(s) opposers of the Signature ator Signature ator Signature ator Signature ator Signature ator Signature The Signature ator Signature The Signature (a) a Notary Public	on with any application execute separate on with any interference, and interference, and interference, and interference, and interference of the consessary to obtain the unit of the consessary to obtain the consessary the consessary to obtain the consessary to obtain the consessary the consessary to obtain the consessary the consessary to obtain the consessary to obtain the consessary the	assignments in connection with the concern which may be declared concern, for the invention, and to cooper him by horizontal may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also cutto, any sgreements in conflict interest, and covenants it cutto, any sgreements in conflict interives. Ton this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office in the confirmation of the confirmati	eming eare with with with the total lectors hat he has serewith, for SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
application and application an	applications for the inventite trions and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or a signice in every way possible 3). Each understigned agrephentiation a grant of a vailed unstained agree or provisions of the Internal 14) Teach understigned agree institution a grant of a vailed unstained agreement of the United States result to the United States result to convey the entire internation of the United States results to be accessoration of this document. In witness whereof, excellent the accessoration of this document.	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they be to exace division the in obtaining the set to exace so exect be set to exace in the set to execute the set to execute the set to execute the set to execute the set to exist the set to ex	y patent(s) issuint doen necessary. Ite all papers net except, or any pat ng evidence and use all papers and vention for Prote- provide affirmative requests the Co- tid application(s) assigned, and the him and his hais the firm of OLIF the firm of OLIF the in order to an inver- Inver	sessary in connection at the connection of the connection of the connection of the connection of Industrial 1 focuments and petton of Industrial 1 focuments and petton of Industrial 1 focuments and petton of Industrial 1 focuments which may be a considered of the control of Industrial 1 for the said Assignment the has not except 2, successors, assign at the Assignment of Bernauder, Planning with the rule on the date(s) oppositor Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature atter Signature (a) a Notary Public who also sign here	on with any applicate to execute separate on with any interference, and in a such interference, after any act which reports or similar to concessary to obtain the constant of the power to insers of the United State of the United S	assignments in connection with a conce which may be declared conce, for the invention, and to decope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also entire interest, and covenants if cutto, any suprements in conflict instatives. In on this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office for this assignment any further as Patoni and Trademark Office for name(s). MINATI MA	eming rare with with with sor I Lettors hat he has rerewith, for SEAL)
application and application an	applications for the inventite stricts and patents as the Ass 2) Each understigned agrephention or continuation or a signee in every way possible 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the internal "4) Each understand agree sination a grant of a vaild Ur 5) Each anderstand author of the United States resulting to control this assignment is to Each understand here cather this assignment is to Each understand the incension of this document. In witness whereof, exce January 24	on, and an Ignez may be a figure they be so exace division the in obtaining the control of the c	y patent(s) issuint does necessary. Live all papers ned tereof, or any pating evidence and use all papers and vention for Protect of the All requests the Could application(s) assigned, and the him and his heis the firm of OLIF thick in order to or laver and example and example in the firm of Investigated in the firm of OLIF thick in order to or laver l	sessary in connection of the connection of the connection of industrial is decuments and position of Industrial is of the connection of Industrial is to the said Assigned the has not except a, successors, assigned the has not except a, successors, assigned the connection of the lampiy with the rule of the connection	on with any applicate to execute separate on with any interference, attending the separate of the tenth and the te	assignments in connection with the concern which may be declared concern, for the invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissue demark Office to issue any and also cutto, any sgreements in conflict into any sgreements in conflict into any sgreements in conflict into this assignment any further cr Patoni and Trademark Office for a name(s). MITAJI MA	eming rare with with with se or I Lettors not he has nerewith. SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 027580 FRAME: 0411